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· Healthy Lunches: We are encouraging the children to eat healthily and to bring healthy lunches to school.
· Cycling: Cycling starts on the 4th February for 5th and 6th class (no bicycles required)
· Athletics: Athletics will start in March for 5th and 6th class. Cost €2 per child per week. Cost of bus to the A.I.T. will be covered by the Parents Association. 
· Table Quiz: There will be a table quiz run by the Parents Association on Thursday 7th February in the Bounty at 8pm. All support would be greatly appreciated.
· Open Day: Will be held on Saturday 16th February from 10a.m to 12 noon for any Junior Infants who wish to enrol for September 2018.
· Mid-Term: School will be closed for mid-term on Thursday 21st and Friday 22nd February. Please note NO SCHOOL on Monday 25th February as it is an in-service day for teachers.
· First Confession: Will be held in St. Mary’s Church on Wednesday 20th March at 6p.m for all children in 2nd class who are due to make their 1st Communion.
· March Bank Holiday: School is closed on Monday 18th March.
· Family Fun Walk: Parents Association are organising a Family Fun Walk on Sunday 7th April. Please support.
· Easter Holidays: School will close on Friday 12th April at 12pm for Easter Holidays and re-open on Monday 29th April. 
· Ceremony of Light: Is on Tuesday 30th April at 8pm in St. Mary’s Church for Confirmation Class.
· Confirmation: Will be held on Sunday 12th May in St. Mary’s Church at 2pm.
· Communion: Will be held on Sunday 19th May St. Mary’s Church at 10am.
· Weather Alerts: Reminder that any exceptional school closures due to extreme weather alerts will be posted on the school website.


The B.O.M. of Clonboony N.S.has a Child Protection Policy. The Child Safe- guarding  Statement is displayed on the entrance Notice Board, on the school website and is also available in hard copy on request from the office.
The B.O.M. has appointed Mrs. Brid Kenny as the Designated Liason Person and Ms. Joan Donnelly as Deputy Designated  Liason Person.Ms.Nevin is the temp DDLP while Ms. Donnelly is on Maternity Leave.   

